HUSKIE BASEBALL RECORDS
TEAM
-STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
1970

-STATE CONSOLATION
2008

-REGIONAL/SECTION CHAMPIONSHIP
1969---Runner-up
1970---Championship
1982---Runner-up
1984---Runner-up
1998---Runner-up
2005....Championship
2008....Championship
2012....Runner-up

-DISTRICT/SUB-SECTION CHAMPIONSHIP
1959---Runner-up
1968---Runner-up
1972---Runner-up
1973---Runner-up
1969---Championship
1970---Championship
1982---Championship
1984---Championship
1989---Runner-up
1993---Runner-up
1998---Runner-up
1999---Runner-up
2004---Runner-up
2005....Championship
2007....Runner-up
2008....Championship
2011....Championship
2012....Championship
2016....Runner-up
2018....Runner-up
2019....Runner-up

-CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIP
1961--- Championship
1968--- Championship
1969--- Championship
1970--- Championship



1973--- Championship
1980--- Championship
1990---Championship
1991---Championship
1992---Runner-up
1993---Runner-up
1997---Runner-up
1998---Runner-up
1999---Championship
2004---Runner-up
2005....Runner-up
2007....Runner-up
2008....Championship
2009....Championship
2011....Runner-up
2012....Runner-up
2016....Championship
2018....Championship

-BEST SEASON RECORDS
22-7 2008
19-5 2018
19-6 2011
18-7 1998
17-3 1970
17-6 2009
17-8 2007
17-10 2005
16-7 1999
15-4 1969
15-4 2013
15-8 1993
15-9 2004
15-11 2012
14-5 1973
14-6 1992
14-7 1997
14-10 2016
14-10 2019
13-7 1982
13-8 2003

PITCHING

-BEST SEASON RECORD
Dick Glatzmeier... 14-0...1970
Kurt Schlangen... 9-1.... 2008



Dick Glatzmeier... 9-2... 1969
Paul Terres... 8-2... 1992
Kurt Schlangen... 8-1... 2007
Bryan Schlangen 8-1... 2011
Peter Gasperlin... 7-1... 1980
Pete Schleper... 7-1... 1982
Jason Widman... 7-2... 1993
Mark Schleper...  7-2... 1975

Nick Locnikar... 7-3 2005
Brad Mergen... 7-3... 2008
Andy Theis... 6-1... 1998
John Klein... 6-1... 2002

Randy Lockridge  6-1... 2004
Zach Posterick 6-1... 2009
Bryan Schlangen 6-1... 2010

Scott Litchy 6-1... 2012
Adam Winkels 6-1... 2018
Paul Bach 6-2... 1974
Adam Winkels 6-2... 2019
Tom Schleper... 6-4... 1977
Scott Schlangen  5-1... 2005
Lee Spohn 5-2... 2009
Paul Blenker 5-2... 2011
Taylor Fourre 5-2... 2015

Will Kleinschmidt  5-2... 2016
Kurt Schlangen 4-0... 2006
Josh Olmscheid 4-0... 2013
Adam Winkels 4-0... 2016

Scott Litchy 4-2... 2013
Shane Olmscheid 4-2... 2015
Carter Philipp 4-2... 2018
Nolan Sand 4-2... 2019

-BEST TWO YEAR RECORD (Jr. & Sr.)
Dick Glatzmeier 23-2 1970-69
Kurt Schlagnen 17-2 2008-07
Bryan Schlangen 14-2 2010-11
Mark Schleper 12-5 1975-74
Adam Winkels 12-3 2019-18

Tom Schelper 10-6 1976-77
Brad Mergen 10-5 2008-07
Scott Litchy 10-3 2012-13

Zach Posterick 9-3 2009-08
Peter Gasperlin 7-3  1980-79
Peter Bach 8-5 1974-73
Randy Lockridge 8-3 2004-05



-BEST THREE YEAR RECORD(Soph., Jr., & Sr.)
Dick Glatzmeier 32-5 1970-69-68
Kurt Schlangen 21-2 2008-07-06
Bryan Schlangen 15-3 2009-10-11
Mark Schleper 18-7 1975-74-73
Scott Litchy 13-4 2011-12-13
Paul Bach 12-6 1974-73-72
Peter Schleper 14-8 1982-81-80
Adam Winkels 14-7 2019-18-17
Brad Mergen 12-6  2009-07-06
Zach Posterick 10-4 2009-08-07

-BEST FOUR YEAR RECORD
Dick Glatzmeier 35-7 1970-69-68-67
Mark Schleper 19-7 1975-74-73-72
Adam Winkels 18-7 2019-18-17-16
Bryan Schlangen 17-3 2008-09-10-11

-MOST STRIKE OUT IN ONE SEASON
Dick Glatzmeier 128 1970
Kurt Schlangen 80 2008
Kurt Schlangen 78 2007
Brad Mergen 77 2008
Bryan Schlangen 70 2011
Mark Schleper 69 1974
Dick Glatzmeier 68 1968
Bryan Schlangen 68 2010
Peter Schleper 66 1982
Adam Winkels 65 2019

Mark Thelen 64 1961
Mark Schleper 60 1975
Tom Thelen 60 1959
Tom Schleper 59 1977
Ryan Nett 59 2000
Kurt Schlangen 56 2006
Ted Nett 56 1991
Andy Theis 56 1998

Pete Schleper 55 1984
John Mackedanz 55 1984

Mark Backes 54 1978
Paul Terres 54 1992
Eric Wimmer 51 1988

Troy Wunderlich 50 2002

-MOST STRIKEOUTS IN TWO SEASONS (Jr. & Sr.)
Dick Glatzmeier 185 1970-69



Kurt Schlangen 158 2008-07
Bryan Schlangen 138 2011-10
Mark Schleper 129 1974-75
Brad Mergen 107 2008-07
Adam Winkels 102 2019-2018

-MOST STRIKEOUTS IN THREE SEASONS (Soph., Jr., & Sr.)
Dick Glatzmeier 253 1970-69-68
Kurt Schlangen 225 2008-07-06
Mark Schleper 180 1975-74-73
Bryan Schlangen 157 2011-10-09
Adam Winkels 136 2017-18-19

-MOST STRIKEOUTS IN FOUR SEASONS
Dick Glatzmeier 280 1967-68-69-70
Kurt Schlangen 225 2005-06-07-08
Mark Schleper 183 1972-73-74-75
Bryan Schangen 166 2008-09-10-11
Adam Winkels 156 2016-17-18-19

-MOST CONSECUTIVE SHUT OUT INNINGS
Dick Glatzmeier 32 1970
Kurt Schlangen 26 2008
Kurt Schlangen 21 1/32008
Bryan Schlangen 19 2011
-NO HITTER CLUB

Paul Bach 1 1972
Scott Schlangen 1 2005
Kurt Schlangen 1 2008
Mark Schleper 2 1975
Tom Schleper 2 1977

-BEST EARNED RUN AVG. IN ONE SEASON
(30 or more innings)
Dick Glatzmeier 0.12 1970 101inn.
Dick Glatzmeier 0.20 1967 40 inn.
Kurt Schlangen 0.44 2006 32inn.
Kurt Schlangen 0.44 2008 63inn.

Scott Litchy 0.82 2013 34 1/3inn
James Burg 0.84 1995 41 inn
Keith Studer 0.86 1991 32 1/3inn
Jake Harrison 1.00 2006 49inn

Bryan Schlangen 1.16 2011 48 1/3 inn
Randy Lockridge 1.16 2004 48 1/3inn
Tim Schmitt 1.17 1989 30 inn.
Kurt Schlangen 1.19 2007 53inn



Ross Baggenstoss 1.23

Andy Theis
Mark Schleper
Pete Schleper
Adam Winkels
Sam Rothstein
Dylan Panek
Shane Olmscheid
Mark Schleper
John Klein
Scott Schlangen
Paul Bach
Ethan Navratil
Ted Nett

Jason Widman
Adam Winkels
Mark Schleper
Ken Arceneau
Brad Mergen
Rick Ritter

Ross Denne
Bryan Schlangen
Nolan Sand
Tom Schleper
Ken Areceneau
Sam Rothstein
Ted Nett

Zach Posterick

1.27
1.28
1.31
1.31
1.35
1.35
1.39
1.42
1.43
1.43
1.47
1.48
1.51
1.51
1.51
1.54
1.55
1.63
1.65
1.65
1.65
1.66
1.72
1.78
1.87
1.88
1.88

1969
1998
1973
1982
2019
1997
2013
2015
1974
2002
2005
1973
2019
1990
1993
2018
1975
1990
2008
1972
1998
2010
2019
1977
1989
1996
1991
2008

34 inn.
44 inn
60 inn.
66 1/3 inn.
53 1/3 inn.
36 1/3inn
20 2/3 inn
40 1/3 inn.
64 inn.
44 inn.
49 inn.
38 inn.
23 2/3 inn.
37 inn.
51 inn.
37 inn.
50 inn.
36 inn.
56 inn.
46 2/3 inn.
34 inn.
51 inn.
38 inn.
65 inn.
39 1/3 inn.
37 1/3 inn.
48 1/3 inn.
37 1/3 inn.

BEST ERA OVER TWO SEASONS (JR&SR)

60 innings minimum
Kurt Schlangen
Jake Harrison
Bryan Schlangen
Adam Winkels
Ken Arceneau
Eric Wimmer
Scott Litchy
John Klein
Andy Theis
Ted Nett
James Burg

0.78
1.18
1.40
1.41
1.65
1.66
1.66
1.68
1.71
1.72
1.78

HITTING in a SEASON

-MOST STOLEN BASES
Sam Rothstein

27

2008-07
2005-06
2011-10
2018-19
1989-90
1989-90
2012-13
2002-03
1997-98
1990-91
1994-95

1998



Ryan Mareck
Isaiah Conrad
Rick Hendrickson
Aaron Schiffler
Eric Wimmer
Isaiah Conrad
Isaiah Conrad
Nathan Schlangen
Ryan Mareck
David Lochen
Paul Bach

Ben Douvier
Kyle Burg

Zach Posterick
Taylor Fourre
Mark Kuhn

Mike Kalthoff
Ben Douvier
Taylor Holthaus
Brandon Blattner
Nick Mergen
Sam Rothstein
Kyle Lieser

-MOST HOMERUNS
Sam Rothstein
Steve Sperl
James Burg
Sam Rothstein
Ross Denne
Jake Thelen
Taylor Holthaus
Taylor Holthaus

-MOST TRIPLES
Kyle Lieser
Bryan Schlangen
Loren Schiffler
Sam Rothstein
Nathan Schlangen

-MOST DOUBLES
Ryan Mareck
Kurt Schlangen
Kurt Schlangen
Ross Denne

22
20
17
17
16
16
16
15

15

13
13
13
12

2005
2004
2005
2005
1990
2002
2003
2002
2003
2007
1972
2004
2007
2008
2016
1983
1992
2003
2008
2012
2015
1996
2011

1998
1980
1994
1997
1999
1999
2008
2009

2011
2009
1969
1998
2002

2005
2007
2008
1998



Chris Wehseler 12 2000
John Kvistad 10 1984
Dan Arceneau 10 1993
Bryan Schlangen 10 2009
Scott Litchy 10 2012
Aaron Nett 9 1994
Luke Rothstein 9 1997
Matt Meyer 9 2004
Nick Neuman 9 2010
Bryan Schlangen 9 2011
Nick Mergen 9 2015
Chris Theis 8 1990
Gary Deters 8 1994
Jake Thelen 8 1999
Nathan Schlangen 8 2002
Josh Harrison 8 2004
Isaac Nett 8 2018
Isaac Nett 8 2019
-MOST RBI'S
Sam Rothstein 44 1998
Ross Denne 37 1998
Stever Sperl 33 1980

Taylor Holthaus 31 2009
Kurt Schlangen 30 2007
Bryan Schlangen 29 2011

Chris Theis 28 1990
Will Kleinschmidt 28 2016
Kyle Lieser 27 2011
James Burg 26 1994
Scott Dirkes 26 1999
Isaac Nett 26 2018
Aaron Nett 25 1994
Ross Denne 25 1999

Sam Rothstein 24 1997
Kurt Schlangen 24 2008

Reed Voit 24 2008
Ethan Navratil 24 2019
Cole Schiffler 23 2008
Scott Dirkes 23 2000

Nathan Schlangen 23 2002
Neal Anderson 23 2016
Ryan Nett 22 1999
Josh Harrison 22 2004
Gerard Hoffarth 21 1977
Dan Terres 21 1980



Luke Rothstein 21 1996
Randy Lockridge 21 2005

Chas Hennen 21 2010
Adam Winkels 21 2018
Eric Wimmer 20 1989
Chris Theis 20 1990
Jake Thelen 20 1998
Jake Thelen 20 1999
Josh Harrison 20 2002
Taylor Holthaus 20 2008
Josh Becker 20 2016
Ethan Navratil 20 2018
-MOST HITS
Sam Rothstein 41 1998
Kyle Lieser 41 2011
Kurt Schlangen 40 2008
Isaac Nett 39 2018
Ryan Mareck 38 2005
Ross Denne 37 1999
Isaac Nett 37 2019
Kurt Schlangen 36 2007
Scott Litchy 36 2012
Ross Denne 35 1998
Andy Theis 34 1998
Nathan Schlangen 34 2002
Matt Meyer 34 2004

Randy Lockridge 33 2005
Bryan Schlangen 33 2009

Jake Thelen 32 1998
Scott Dirkes 32 2000
Cole Schiffler 32 2008
Reed Voit 32 2008
Zach Posterick 31 2008
Taylor Fourre 31 2016
Josh Harrison 30 2004
Zach Posterick 30 2009
Kyle Lieser 30 2010
Scott Litchy 30 2010

Neal Anderson 30 2016
Bryan Schlangen 29 2010

Ryan Mareck 29 2004
Josh Hiltner 29 2007
Taylor Holthaus 29 2009
Nick Mergen 29 2015

Scott Litchy 28 2011



Dave Kalthoff 28 1993

Scott Dirkes 28 1999
Josh Harrison 28 2003
Kyle Burg 28 2007
Ethan Navratil 28 2019
Kurt Schlangen 27 2005
James Burg 27 1994
Ryan Nett 27 1999
Taylor Fourre 27 2015

Ryan Olmscheid 27 2017
Adam Winkels 27 2018
Jordan Schiffer 27 2018

Jeff Neutzling 26 1973
Loren Schiffler 26 1970
Mike Stoulil 26 1970
John Klein 26 2002

Isaiah Conrad 26 2004
Kurt Schlangen 26 2006

David Lochen 26 2007
Jon Harlander 26 2015
Max Carlson 26 2016
Carter Huberty 26 2018
Ethan Navratil 26 2018
Steve Sperl 25 1980
Dave Kalthoff 25 1992

Jason Widman 25 1993
Luke Rothstein 25 1997

Ross Denne 25 1997
Ross Denne 25 1996
Ben Douvier 25 2003
Matt Meyer 25 2003
Nathan Beier 25 2003
Rick Hendrickson 25 2005
Ben Douvier 25 2005
Jake Harrison 25 2006
Josh Becker 25 2016

-MOST RUNS SCORED
Sam Rothstein 38 1998

Scott Dirkes 32 2000
Kyle Lieser 32 2011
Ryan Mareck 29 2005
Isaac Nett 29 2018
Isaac Nett 29 2019
Kyle Burg 28 2007

Zach Posterick 28 2008
Ryan Nett 27 1999



Kyle Lieser
Taylor Fourre
Kurt Schlangen
Kurt Schlangen
Scott Litchy
Carter Huberty
Bryan Schlangen
David Lochen
Bryan Schlangen
Ross Denne
Ross Denne
Isaiah Conrad
Max Carlson
Loren Schiffler
Brian Mergen
Andy Theis

Jake Thelen
Jake Thelen

Ben Douvier
Scott Dirkes
Isaiah Conrad
Matt Meyer
Randy Lockridge
Josh Hiltner

Kyle Burg

Zach Posterick
Bryan Schlangen

Michael Schlangen

Taylor Fourre
Luke Mitchell
Matt Meyer
Matt Meyer
Taylor Holthaus

Michael Schlangen

Nick Mergen
Josh Becker
Will Kleinschmidt

-MOST WALKS

Isaiah Conrad
Rick Hendrickson
Paul Gasperlin
Kurt Schlangen
Kyle Burg

Scott Litchy

Jim Glatzmaier

27
27
26
26
26
26
25
24
24
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

23
22
20
20
19
19
18

2010
2016
2007
2008
2011

2018
2010
2007
2009
1998
1999
2004
2016
1970
1996
1998
1998
1999
2004
1999
2002
2004
2005
2007
2008
2009
2011

2012
2015
1997
2002
2003
2008
2013
2015
2016
2016

2002
2005
1982
2008
2008
2012
1970



HITS

Austin Arceneau
Adam Harlander
Dave Blenker
Andy Schmidt
Paul Terres

Matt Meyer

Ken Kierzek
Mike Kalthoff
Carter Huberty

Michael Schlangen

Adam Winkels
Jack Hasbrouck
Eric Wimmer
Eric Wimmer
Dan Arceneau
Luke Mitchell
Sam Rothstein
Scott Fritz
Adam Kalthoff
Ryan Nett
Brandon Blattner
Nick Mergen
Jordan Schiffer
Paul Ebnet
Paul Bach
Gerard Hoffarth
Pete Gasperlin
Paul Gasperlin
Sam Rothstein
Jake Thelen
Isaiah Conrad
Matt Meyer
Bryan Schlangen
Isaac Nett

18
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

HITTING for a CAREER

Kurt Schlangen
Ross Denne
Scott Litchy
Bryan Schlangen
Isaac Net

Kyle Lieser

Ryan Mareck
Matt Meyer

Sam Rothstein

129
122
118
95
93
92
90
89
80

2015
2009
1962
1973
1992
2002
1990
1992
2018
2012
2019
1970
1988
1989
1992
1997
1998
2002
2002
2000
2012
2014
2019
1961

1972
1976
1980
1981

1996
1999
2003
2004
2011

2018

2005-08
1996-99
2010-13
2008-11
2016-19
2009-11
2002-05
2001-04
1996-98



Zach Posterick
Jake Thelen
Ben Douvier
Taylor Fourre
Isaiah Conrad
Dave Kalthoff
Adam Winkels
Josh Harrison

DOUBLES

Kurt Schlangen
Ross Denne
Scott Litchy

Bryan Schlangen

Ryan Mareck
Isaac Nett
Jake Thelen

Nathan Schlangen

TRIPLES

Kyle Lieser

Bryan Schlangen

Ross Denne
Scott Litchy
Isaac Nett
Loren Schiffler
Sam Rothstein

Nathan Schlangen

Kurt Schlangen

HOMERUNS

RUNS

Sam Rothstein
Taylor Holthaus

Bryan Schlangen

Ross Denne
Jake Thelen

Kurt Schlangen

Bryan Schlangen

Scott Litchy
Kyle Lieser
Ross Denne
Isaiah Conrad
Sam Rothstein
Isaac Nett
Matt Meyer
Ryan Mareck
Zach Posterick

72
71
71
71
69
66
66
64

37
33
23
22
20
20
18
18

\V)

AP, OONNO =

10
9

8

83
79
74
73
72
71
68
67
64
60
60

2007-09
1996-99
2003-05
2014-16
2001-04
1991-93
2016-19
2002-04

2005-08
1996-99
2010-13
2008-11
2002-05
2016-19
1996-99
2000-02

2009-11
2008-11
1996-99
2010-13
2016-19
1969-70
1996-98
2000-02
2005-08

1996-98
2007-09
2008-11
1996-99
1996-99

2005-08
2008-11
2010-13
2009-11
1996-99
2001-04
1996-98
2016-19
2001-04
2002-05
2007-09



RUNS BATTED IN
Ross Denne 88 1996-99
Sam Rothstein 86 1996-98
Kurt Schlangen 78 2005-08
Bryan Schlangen 77 2008-11
Scott Litchy 64 2010-13
Josh Harrison 60 2002-04
Taylor Holthaus 54 2007-09

STOLEN BASES
Isaiah Conrad 57 2001-04
Sam Rothstein 50 1996-98
Ryan Mareck 48 2002-05
Ben Douvier 31 2003-05
Aaron Schiffler 30 2004-06
Zach Posterick 27 2007-09

-BATTING AVERAGE IN ONE YEAR

Isaac Nett 549 2018
Sam Rothstein 532 1998
Chris Theis 528 1990
Steve Sperl .500 1980
Kyle Burg 500 2006
Nathan Schlangen .493 2002
Kyle Lieser 488 2011
Isaac Nett 487 2019
Jon Harlander 481 2015
Paul Ebnet 476 1961
Scott Dirkes 471 2000
Scott Litchy 462 2012
Matt Meyer 459 2004
James Burg 457 1994
Jeff Neutzling 456 1973
Ross Denne 455 1998
Kurt Schlangen 455 2008
Eric Wimmer 452 1989
Bob Backes 444 1961
Jack Hasbrouck 444 1968
Ross Denne 444 1999
Kurt Schlangen 444 2007
Scott Litchy 441 2010

-BATTING AVERAGE IN TWO YEARS (Jr. & Sr. -50 or more at bats)
Isaac Nett 517 2018-19
Kyle Lieser 464 2010-11



Sam Rothstein
Kurt Schlangen
Ross Denne
Scott Dirkes
Chris Theis

Eric Wimmer
Dave Kalthoff
Scott Litchy
Mike Kalthoff
Taylor Fourre
Nathan Schlangen
James Burg
Loren Schiffler
Randy Lockridge
Paul Ebnet

Jeff Neutzling
Gerard Hoffarth
Steve Sperl
Ryan Mareck
Bryan Schlangen
Cole Schiffler
Joe Kohorst
Nick Mergen
Reed Voit

Mark Kuhn

Jake Thelen
Jason Widman
Taylor Holthaus
Chris Wehsler
Aaron Nett

Ken Schrom
Luke Rothstein
Zach Posterick
Aaron Schiffler
Riley Voit

Dan Arceneau
Dick Glatzmeier
Ryan Nett

Andy Theis
Brandon Overman
Jake Harrison
Carter Huberty
Gary Deters
Rick Hendrickson
Joel Schmitz
Brian Schneider

.450
449
447
447
441
435
427
426
407
.406
404
.400
.398
395
392
391
.388
.384
.382
.382
379
.368
.368
.367
.366
.363
362
.361
.361
.358
357
.356
.354
353
352
349
343
.340
.335
333
.333
.330
329
329
327
327

1997-98
2007-08
1998-99
1999-00
1989-90
1989-90
1992-93
2012-13
1991-92
2015-16
2001-02
1994-95
1969-70
2004-05
1960-61
1972-73
1976-77
1979-80
2004-05
2010-11
2007-08
1976-77
2014-15
2008-09
1982-83
1998-99
1992-93
2008-09
1999-00
1994-95
1959-60
1996-97
2008-09
2005-06
2013-14
1993-94
1969-70
1999-00
1997-98
1999-00
2005-06
2017-18
1993-94
2004-05
1985-86
1982-83



-BATTING AVERAGE IN THREE YEARS (Soph., Jr., & Sr. -100 or more at bats)

Isaac Nett 442 2017-18-19
Kurt Schlangen 427 2006-07-08
Kyle Lieser 427 2009-10-11
Ross Denne 418 1997-98-99

Sam Rothstein 410 1996-97-98
Nathan Schlangen .409 2000-01-02

Scott Litchy 409 2011-12-13
Eric Wimmer 407 1988-89-90
Dave Kalthoff 407 1991-92-93

Jack Hasbrouck 396 1968-69-70
Bryan Schlangen .395 2009-10-11

Jeff Neutzling 385 1971-72-73
Matt Meyer 378 2002-03-04
Taylor Fourre 371 2014-15-16
Loren Schiffler .366 1968-69-70
Jake Thelen 364 1997-98-99
Ryan Mareck 363 2003-04-05
Steve Sperl 355 1978-79-80
Chris Theis 354 1988-89-90
Josh Harrison 347 2002-03-04
Cole Schiffler .343 2006-07-08
Taylor Holthaus 343 2007-08-09
Riley Voit 343 2012-13-14
Aaron Nett 337 1993-94-95

Zach Posterick 336 2007-08-09
Jason Widman 335 1991-92-93

Dan Arceneau 333 1992-93-94
Ben Douvier 325 2003-04-05
Ryan Nett 323 1998-99-00
Michael Sclangen .304 2011-12-13
Derek Tamm 303 1998-99-00
Isaiah Conrad .303 2002-03-04

Dick Glatzmeier 302 1968-69-70

-BATTING AVERAGE IN FOUR YEARS (200 or more at bats)

Isaac Nett .438 2016-17-18-19
Scott Litchy 418 2010-11-12-13
Kurt Schlangen 408 2005-06-07-08
Ross Denne 408 1996-97-98-99
Ryan Mareck 365 2002-03-04-05
Matt Meyer .363 2001-02-03-04
Loren Schiffler 361 1967-68-69-70
Joe Kohorst 361 1974-75-76-77

Bryan Schlangen .357 2008-09-10-11



Jack Hasbrouck 356 1967-68-69-70

Jeff Neutzling 333 1970-71-72-73
Ryan Nett 301 1997-98-99-00
-.500 CLUB
Isaac Nett 549 2018
Sam Rothstein .532 1998
Chris Theis .528 1990
Steve Sperl 500 1980
Kyle Burg 500 2006
-.400 CLUB
Nathan Schlangen .493 2002
Kyle Lieser 488 2011
Issac Nett 487 2019
Jon Harlander 481 2015
Paul Ebnet 476 1961
Scott Dirkes 471 2000
Scott Litchy 462 2012
Matt Meyer 459 2004
James Burg 457 1994
Jeff Neutzling 456 1973
Ross Denne 455 1998
Kurt Schlangen 455 2008
Eric Wimmer 452 1989
Bob Backes 444 1961
Jack Hasbrouck 444 1968
Ross Denne 444 1999
Kurt Schlangen 444 2007
Scott Litchy 441 2010
Nick Mergen 439 2015
Dave Kalthoff 437 1993
Kyle Lieser 435 2010

Taylor Holthaus 426 2009
Nathan Schlangen .425 2000

Scott Dirkes 424 1999
Nathan Beier 421 2003
Eric Wimmer 420 1990
Loren Schiffler 419 1970
Mike Kalthoff 419 1991
Bryan Schlangen .418 2009
Dave Kalthoff. 416 1992
Jesse Thelen 416 1994
Jake Thelen 416 1998
Andy Theis 415 1998
Mick Stoulil 412 1970

Gerard Hoffarth 412 1977



Jack Hasbrouck 411 1969
Chris Wehseler 411 2000

Taylor Fourre 408 2016
Dean Baggenstoss .407 1983
Mark Kuhn 407 1983
Randy Lockridge .407 2004
Reed Voit 405 2008

Michael Schlangen .405 2011
Bryan Schlangen .403 2011

Taylor Fourre 403 2015
John Flynn 400 1966
Brad Hoffarth 400 1988
Mike Kalthoff 400 1992
Neal Anderson 400 2016
-.325 CLUB
Ken Schrom 333 1959
Dick Voit 395 1959
Paul Ebnet 333 1960
Ken Strom 375 1960
Mark Thelen 363 1962
John Thelen 384 1962
Jerry Stein 390 1962
Don Dingman 362 1965

Dean Baggenstoss .333 1968
Dick Glatzmeier 354 1969
Jack Hasbrouck 354 1970

Jeff Neutzling 369 1971
Jim Glatzmeier 325 1971
Jeff Neutzling 327 1972

Mark Schleper 333 1974
Dan Zimmerman 339 1974

Joe Kohorst 335 1975
Kevin Kohorst 342 1975
Joe Kohorst 392 1976
Gerald Hoffarth 365 1976
Dan Schwalbe 395 1977
Joe Kohorst 346 1977
Mike Beuning 333 1979
Peter Gasperlin 350 1980
Jim Bach 340 1980
Dan Terres 327 1980
Mickey Nett 340 1980
Gary Simon 326 1981
Jim Birr 340 1981

Brian Schneider 326 1982



Mark Kuhn

Jeff Schmitz
Brian Schneider
Brian Schmitz
Joel Schmitz
Glenn Groetsch
Eric Wimmer
Kramer

Fred Macedanz
Chris Theis

Tim Schmitt
Ron Buerman
Keith Studer
Ted Nett

Dave Kalthoff
Keith Schloemer
Randy Stich
Mark Woitalla
Dan Arceneau
Jason Widman
Jim Arceneau
Dan Arceneau
Aaron Nett
Darrick Dierkising
Gary Deters
Aaron Nett
Brian Mergen
Luke Rothstein
Ross Denne
Sam Rothstein
Luke Rothstein
Ross Denne
Troy Dierkhising
Ryan Nett
Brandon Overman
Derek Tamm
John Rabidue
Todd Kuhn
Brandon Overman
Craig Rausch
Josh Petron
John Lester
Adam Kalthoff
John Klein

Josh Harrison
Ben Douvier

327
.326
.326
333
370
357
351
333
.366
347
333
.326
347
.361
342
333
.333
.363
333
347
.363
.366
.348
.346
351
370
.363
343
373
349
.368
352
.389
375
.338
327
344
325
327
333
.350
.348
333
325
394
.368

1982
1983
1983
1984
1986
1988
1988
1988
1989
1989
1989
1989
1991
1991
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1993
1994
1994
1994
1994
1995
1996
1996
1996
1997
1997
1997
1998
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003



Matt Meyer
Isaiah Conrad
Ryan Mareck
Josh Harrison
Isaiah Conrad
Randy Lockridge
Ryan Mareck
Rick Hendrickson
Kurt Schlangen
Aaron Schiffler
Jake Harrison
Kurt Schlangen
Aaron Schiffler
Bryce Rushmeyer
Justin Kurtz
David Lochen
Josh Hiltner
Cole Schiffler
Kyle Burg

Cole Schiffler
Zach Posterick
Zach Posterick
Kyle Lieser
Bryan Schlangen
Nick Neuman
Scott Litchy
Brandon Blattner
Josh Stangler
Scott Litchy
Josh Olmscheid
Michael Schlangen
Riley Voit

Riley Voit
Mitchell Thelen
Josh Becker

Will Kleinschmidt
Tyler Ritter

Ryan Olmscheid
Carter Huberty
Adam Winkels
Ethan Navratil
Jordan Schiffler
Carter Philippi
Ethan Navratil

.358
327
392
.366
325
.388
376
357
.351
349
.385
362
.356
.348
342
.356
337
333
329
395
.326
390
339
.359
333
378
333
333
.381
343
338
.333
.369
333
342
328
338
325
.386
.360
.356
.351
344
.359

2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011

2011

2011

2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019



